Vectron International • 267 Lowell Road, Hudson, NH 03051 • Tel: 1-88-VECTRON-1 • http://www.vectron.com
MD-010
GPS Disciplined Oscillator Module
Former Model C6300
The MD010 is a Vectron standard platform module that provides 1 pps TTL,10 MHz sine wave and 10 MHz square wave outputs that are
disciplined to an external 1pps reference.   Internal to the module is a Vectron oscillator, ranging from a TCXO to a double oven OCXO, dependent
upon performance requirements.   Internal oscillators are  capable of achieving an aging rate less as high as  than 0.1ppb/day and stability
over the operating temperature range of less than 0.2ppb.   In addition to the 7 standard models included in this data sheet, due to Vectron’s

height
Vectron International • 267 Lowell Road, Hudson, NH 03051 • Tel: 1-88-VECTRON-1 • http://www.vectron.com
Ordering Information Instructions
The MD-010 series of GPS disciplined oscillators has multiple options with embedded OCXOs, Double OCXOs, EMXOs and TCXOs.  Options
are created to optimize customer hold over requirements while meeting pricing needs.    Customization to unique customer requirements
is available and is common for this level of integration.   Common customizations include alternate output frequencies, temperature ranges,
differing values and methods of hold over specification, and holdover optimization in the frequency domain. .  Not all combinations of codes are
available.   The table below lists exisiting combinations available as of the date of publication of this data sheet.    Please contact the factory for
additional options.
7
Available Models  (standard models highlighted)
MD-0100-DXD-TCXO-10M0000000 MD-0102-DXD-HPTC-10M0000000 MD-0101-DXD-EMXO-10M0000000
MD-0100-DXE-TCXO-10M0000000 MD-0102-DXE-HPTC-10M0000000 MD-0101-DXE-EMXO-10M0000000
MD-0100-DXJ-TCXO-10M0000000 MD-0102-DXJ-HPTC-10M0000000 MD-0101-DXJ-EMXO-10M0000000
MD-0100-DXT-TCXO-10M0000000 MD-0102-DXT-HPTC-10M0000000 MD-0101-DXT-EMXO-10M0000000
MD-0101-DXD-DAEM-10M0000000 MD-0103-DXD-OCXO-10M0000000 MD-0103-DXD-DAOC-10M0000000
MD-0101-DXE-DAEM-10M0000000 MD-0103-DXE-OCXO-10M0000000 MD-0103-DXE-DAOC-10M0000000
MD-0101-DXJ-DAEM-10M0000000 MD-0103-DXJ-OCXO-10M0000000 MD-0103-DXJ-DAOC-10M0000000
MD-0101-DXT-DAEM-10M0000000 MD-0103-DXT-OCXO-10M0000000 MD-0103-DXT-DAOC-10M0000000
MD-0103-BXJ-OCXO-10M0000000 MD-0103-BXT-OCXO-10M0000000 MD-0104-DXJ-DOCX-10M0000000
MD-0104-DXT-DOCX-10M0000000
Vectron Partnumber Description
MD-010-EK MD-010X-XXX-XXXX Module with Evaluation Kit
C6001A1-0001 GPS Timing Antenna, Active, +5Vdc
C6001A1-0002 Antenna Cable, 10 meter length, N-Plug to SMA Plug
Accessories
Ordering Information
MD - 010 3 -  B X J - OCXO - 10M0000000
Product Family
MD: Precision Modules
Package
65x115mm
Height
0: 11 mm
1: 11.8 mm
2: 13 mm
3: 19.5 mm
4: 21.3mm
5: 25 mm
6: 30 mm
Supply Voltage
A: + 15V
B: +12V
D: +5V
Embedded Oscillator
TCXO (Temperature Compensated XO)
HPTC (High Precision TCXO)
EMXO (Evacuated Miniaturized Oven Controlled XO)
DAEM (Digitally Assisted EMXO)
OCXO (Oven Controlled XO)
DAOC (Digitally Assisted OCXO)
DOCX (Double Oven Controlled XO)
Frequency
RF Output Code
X: standard outputs
per specification
Temperature Range
D: -40°C to +70°C
E: -40°C to +85°C
J: -20°C to +70°C
T: 0°C to +70°C
8
Notes
Holdover and aging performance is after 7 days of power-on time.1)
Temperature stabilities apply to  -20 to +70 ˚C modules.  For other temperatures the temperature stability will 2)
vary, however the hold over values over defined temperature ranges remain constant.
24 hour average when locked to external 1PPS3)
The status locked indicator is intended to indicate when the module is fully locked to external 1 pps.4)
The Hardware OK indicator is intended to indicate when the module is operating properly without any failures 5)
including hardware, software or parameter out of range, see protocol.
Open collector input bit.6)
If the minimum supply current is not exceeded, the Antenna Open Flag will be set. Over current will be set if 7)
maximum is exceeded.  Circuit has overcurrent protection.
The Rx pin is the serial interface input and the Tx pin is the serial  interface output. The serial interface shall 8)
operate at 9600 baud with eight (8) data bits, one (1) stop bit and no parity.
This holdover performance also applies to the temperature deviation over the entire operating range of -20 to 9)
+70˚C.
Application Notes
Holdover  Contributions and Calculations - please contact for a copy1)
Vectron Discipline and Hold Over Process and Algorithms - please contact us for a copy2)
Utilizing Disciplined Oscillators as Frequency References - please contact factory3)
Vectron International • 267 Lowell Road, Hudson, NH 03051 • Tel: 1-88-VECTRON-1 • http://www.vectron.com
Disclaimer
Vectron International reserves the right to make changes to the product(s) and or information contained herein without notice. No liability is assumed as a result of their use or application.
No rights under any patent accompany the sale of any such product(s) or information.
Rev: 100509 dmc
For Additional Information, Please Contact
		  USA:
Vectron International
267 Lowell Road
Hudson, NH 03051
Tel: 1.888.328.7661